FORM T4.720

CLEVELAND TRANSIT SYSTEM

Resolution No.
ADOPTED.

BOARD RES. NO..2. 7272

“MAY. 2.0 9%

A RESOLUTION

Making appointments to the Cleveland

£

Transit System and fixing the rate of
5 compensation therefor and approving

. changes in rate, classification and

¢ grade for various employees and

_ éstablishing positions. :

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TRANSIT BOARD OF THE CITY OF CLEVELAND:

Section 1.

That the following appointments, changes in rate,

classification and grade and the establishment of positions be and the

same are hereby approved:

Payroll
No. Name

OPERATING DIVISION:

Equipment Department:
(The following employees)
4-927 John G. Tremmel
7-956 Andrew J. Senal
21-805 Joseph A. Mattern

 Personnel Department:
40-138 Gloria J. Boehme

Power and Plant Department:

(The following employees)

. 23-024 La Vaughn Chatman
- 23-078 Richard H. Kolegar
23-079 Alan W. Bill
23-080 Duane D. Fensel

Transportation Department:

(The following employees)

4-122 David B. Hagler
4-123 Charles E. Branch
4-125 Kenneth Valentine
9-151 Theadora Averiett
9-159 -Van R. Bowie
9-160 Melvin McGowan
9-161 James P. Kulow
9-163 James H. Bloom
9-164 Leroy M. Rollins

Classification

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

Equipment Serviceman 448

Office Relief 104

Maintenance Man Trainee 368

Operator 437

$

Rate

Effective
Date

5.29 Hr.

3.86 Hr.

5,26 Hr.

5.15/5.75 Hr.

05/07/75
05/09/75
05/08/75

05/22/75

05/19/75
05/12/75
05/12/75
05/19/75

05/06/175
05/06/75
05/06/75
05/10/75
05/13/75
05/08/75
05/08/75
05/22/75
05/23/75



I

Payroll Effective
No. Name Classification Rate Date

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (Con't.)
e ey

Transportation Department: (Con't.)

(The following Employees) Operator 437 $5.15/5.75 Hr.

9-166 William L. Wilson 05/22/75
10-047 Sammie L. Wilson 05/08/75
10-050 Craig E. Bak 05/07/75
10-055 Thomas S. Wasinski 05/07/75
10-056 Mary Ellen S. Buck . 05/07/75
10-058 Bettie J. Johnson 05/07/75

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION
e e e A S D A A |
FISCAL DIVISION:

Accounting Department:

40-124 James J. LeCastre To: Money Handler 508 471,50 Bi- 05/18/75
From: Money Handler 406 440.50 Wkly

LEGAL DIVISION:

 Accident Department:

40-017 Sandra E. Young  To: Claims Clerk 303 393.00 Bi- 06/01/75
From: Clerk Typist 103 317.50 wkly

OPERATING DIVISION:

Equipment Department:

2-918 Theodore J. Donahue To: Assistant Rapid Transit Bi-
Shop Foreman 307.50 Wkly 05/18/75
From: Equipment Electrician 543 6.185 Hr.
7-962 Kenneth L. HolzHeimer To:Equipment Rep. Leader 559 6.10 Hr. 05/11/75
From:Equipment Repairman 447 5.90 Hr.
9-982 James H. Traut, Jr. To:Eqﬁipment Repairman 447 5.90 Hr. 05/18/75
From:Equipment Rep. Leader 559 6.10 Hr.

Power and Plant Department:

20-359 James D. Duncan To:Signal Technician 659 6.30 Hr. 06/01/75
From:Signal Maint., Man 580 6.185 Hr.




Payrall Effective
No. Name Classification Rate Date

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (Con't)

OPERATING DIVISION:

Transportation Department:

‘ Bi-
- (The following employees) To:  Station Dispatcher 532 $482.00 Wkly 05/18/75
From: Operator 437 5.15/5.75 Hr.

18-080 Domonic Turoso
18-081 Robert D. Grodeck

19-044 Richard W. Harmon To: Zone Supervisor 634 537.00 Bi~- 05/18/75
) From: Traffic Inspector 534 493.00 Wkly

19-028 Vincent D. Dombrowski To: Radio Control Supv. 731 577.50 Bi- 05/18/75
From: Zone Supervisor 634 537.00 Wkly

18-079 Lenington F. Johnson To: Station Superintendent831 714.00 Bi- 05/18/75
From: Radio Control Supv. 731 577.00 Wkly

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

OPERATING DIVISION:

Equipment Department:

2-957 lawrence D. Roberts To: Material Handler 460 5.63 Hr. 05/04/75
. From: Operator 437 5.15/5.75 Hr.



FoRM 74-719

A RESOLUTION

Rasolution No.

&4-
Number of _ Effective
Positions Classification Grade Date

ESTABLISH POSITIONS

FISCAL, DIVISION:

Purchasing Department:

1 Clerk-Typist 103 1 04/14/75

OPERATING DIVISION:

Power and Plant Department:

2 Substation Maint. Man 648 6 05/20/75

Public Relations Department:

1 Telephone Op./Info. Clerk 309 3 06/01/75

Research and Planning Department:

2 Staff Assistant 735 7 06/01/75



