#### A RESOLUTION

Resolution No. BOARD RES. NO. 347.75
ADOPTED MAY, 29 1975

James P. Kulow

James H. Bloom

Leroy M. Rollins

9-161

9-163

9-164

Making appointments to the Cleveland Transit System and fixing the rate of compensation therefor and approving changes in rate, classification and grade for various employees and establishing positions.

05/08/75

05/22/75

05/23/75

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TRANSIT BOARD OF THE CITY OF CLEVELAND:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, classification and grade and the establishment of positions be and the same are hereby approved:

same are hereby approved:					
Payroll Name		Classification		Rate	Effective Date
•		PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS			
OPERATING DIVI	SION:				
Equipment Depa	rtment:				
(The following	employees)	Equipment Serviceman 448	\$	5.29 H	<b>r.</b>
7-956 Andrew	. Tremmel J. Senal A. Mattern				05/07/75 05/09/75 05/08/75
Personnel Department:					
40-138 Gloria	J. Boehme	Office Relief 104		3.86 H	c. 05/22/75
Power and Plant Department:					
(The following	employees)	Maintenance Man Trainee 36	8	5.26 H	r.
23-024 La Vau 23-078 Richar 23-079 Alan W 23-080 Duane	d H. Kolegar . Bill				05/19/75 05/12/75 05/12/75 05/19/75
Transportation Department:					
(The following	employees)	Operator 437	5.15	5/5.75 H	r.
4-123 Charle 4-125 Kennet 9-151 Theado 9-159 Van R. 9-160 Melvir	ra Averiett				05/06/75 05/06/75 05/06/75 05/10/75 05/13/75 05/08/75

Payrol1	Name	Classification	Rate	Effective Date			
		PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (Con'	t.)				
Transpo	ortation Department	(Con't.)					
(The fo	ollowing Employees)	Operator 437 \$5	5.15/5.75 Hr.				
9-166 10-047 10-050 10-055 10-056 10-058	Craig E. Bak Thomas S. Wasinski			05/22/75 05/08/75 05/07/75 05/07/75 05/07/75 05/07/75			
,	CHANGE	IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICAT	<u>LON</u>				
FISCAL	DIVISION:						
Account	ing Department:						
40-124		To: Money Handler 508 From: Money Handler 406	471.50 Bi- 440.50 Wkly	05/18/75			
LEGAL D	IVISION:		•				
Acciden	t Department:						
40-017	Sandra E. Young	To: Claims Clerk 303 From: Clerk Typist 103	393.00 Bi- 317.50 Wkly	06/01/75			
OPERATI	NG DIVISION:		•				
Equipment Department:							
2-918	Theodore J. Donahue	To: Assistant Rapid Transit Shop Foreman From: Equipment Electrician 543	Bi- 507.50 Wkly 6.185 Hr.	05/18/75			
7-962	Kenneth L. HolzHein	ner To:Equipment Rep. Leader 559 From:Equipment Repairman 447	6.10 Hr. 5.90 Hr.	05/11/75			
9-982	James H. Traut, Jr.	To:Equipment Repairman 447 From:Equipment Rep. Leader 559	5.90 Hr. 6.10 Hr.	05/18/75			
Power and Plant Department:							
20-359	James D. Duncan	To:Signal Technician 659 From:Signal Maint. Man 580	6.30 Hr. 6.185 Hr.	06/01/75			

Payroll No. Name

Classification

Rate

Effective Date

#### GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (Con't) CHANGE IN RATE,

## OPERATING DIVISION:

Transportation Department:

(The following employees)

To:

Station Dispatcher 532 \$482.00 Wkly 05/18/75

Bi-

From:

Operator 437

5.15/5.75 Hr.

18-080 Domonic Turoso

18-081 Robert D. Grodeck

19-044 Richard W. Harmon

To: Zone Supervisor 634 537.00 Bi- 05/18/75

From:

Traffic Inspector 534

493.00 Wkly

19-028 Vincent D. Dombrowski To:

Radio Control Supv. 731

577.50 Bi-05/18/75

From: Zone Supervisor 634 537.00 Wkly

18-079 Lenington F. Johnson To:

Station Superintendent831 714.00 Bi- 05/18/75

Radio Control Supv. 731 From: 577.00 Wkly

# CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

# OPERATING DIVISION:

# Equipment Department:

2-957 Lawrence D. Roberts To: Material Handler 460

5.63 Hr. 05/04/75

From:

Operator 437

5.15/5.75 Hr.

#### A RESOLUTION

Resolution No.

-4-

Number of Positions	Classification ESTABLISH POSITIONS	<u>Grade</u>	Effective <u>Date</u>			
FISCAL DIVISION:						
Purchasing Departme	nt:					
1	Clerk-Typist 103	1	04/14/75			
OPERATING DIVISION:						
Power and Plant Department:						
2	Substation Maint. Man 648	6	05/20/75			
Public Relations Department:						
1	Telephone Op./Info. Clerk 309	3	06/01/75			
Research and Planning Department:						
2	Staff Assistant 735	7	06/01/75			